53619

Drain Cleaning Brush, 2.2",
10.8", Stiff, Black

This Drain Cleaning Brush is great for cleaning gullies and drains with limited
access. It can be used with any Vikan handle.
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Technical Data

Item Number

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®
Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)

Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Product diameter

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Weight bag (Recycling Symbol "4" Low Density Polyethylene
(LDPE)

Tare Cardboard

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (non food contact)
Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

Min. pH-value in usage concentration

Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration
GTIN-12 Number

GTIN-12 Number (Box quantity)

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

53619

Polypropylene
Polyester

Stainless Steel (AlISI
304)

No

No

Yes

Yes

10 Pcs.
2310 Pcs.
80 Pcs.
22"

10.8 "
38"

24 "
0.3527 Ibs
0.03 Ibs

0.08 Ibs

0.11 Ibs
0.4656 Ibs
0.056 ft3

249.8 °F

199.4 °F

176 °F

-4 °F

212 °F

2 pH

10.5 pH
5705020536199
15705020536196
96039099

Denmark



