## Drain Cleaning Brush, 2.2", 10.8", Stiff, Black





This Drain Cleaning Brush is great for cleaning gullies and drains with limited access. It can be used with any Vikan handle.

## **Technical Data**

Item Number	53619
Material	Polypropylene Polyester Stainless Steel (AISI 304)
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials <sup>1</sup>	No
Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials	No
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	Yes
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)	2310 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	80 Pcs.
Product diameter	2.2 "
Length	10.8 "
Width	3.8 "
Height	2.4 "
Net Weight	0.3527 lbs
Weight bag (Recycling Symbol "4" Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE)	0.03 lbs
Tare Cardboard	0.08 lbs
Tare Total	0.11 lbs
Gross Weight	0.4656 lbs
Cubic Feet	0.056 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (non food contact)	176 °F
Min. usage temperature	-4 °F
Max. drying temperature	212 °F
Min. pH-value in usage concentration	2 pH
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5 pH
GTIN-12 Number	5705020536199
GTIN-12 Number (Box quantity)	15705020536196
Customs Tariff No.	96039099
Country of Origin	Denmark